DocuSign Envelope ID: 35D315CF-C41F-4A77-96F4-7TBA5BC556CD0

| T S O Sl s v e

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 10
EXTENSION #5
This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date this
Amendment is fully executed.

State Entity’s Name: Department of Administrative Services

Contractor’s Full Legal | Enterprise Leasing Company of Georgia LLC

Name:
99999-SPD-ES401993761S-02
Contract No.:
Solicitation Title/Event | Vehicle Rental and Leasing Services
Name:

Contract Award Date: | September 23, 2013

Current Contract Term: | September 9, 2021 — September 8, 2022

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The parties hereto
now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby
agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an additional period
of time as follows:

Beginning Date of New
Contract Term: | September 9, 2022

End Date of
New Contract Term: | September 8, 2023

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010

——




DocuSign Envelope ID: 35D315CF-C41F-4A77-96F4-7TBA5BC556CD0

Contract Number: 99999-SPD-ES401993761S-02

for all categories is hereby increased b 10%.

2. PRICING. The pricing
andard Rate

Vehicle Class Daily Weekly Monthly s
mpact $36.10 $245.32 $981.
ﬁ:t,enl':'nediate $42.20 $286.75 $1,146.99
Full Size $45.49 $309.08 $1,236.31
12 Passenger Van $99.09 $673.44 $2,693.77
Mini Vans $59.49 $404.25 $1,617.00
Pick Up Trucks $78.17 $531.22 $2,124.89
Standard SUV $60.57 $411.72 $1,646.88
Full Size SUV $103.90 $706.09 $2,824.36

3. EFFECTIVE DATE. The effective date for this pricing adjustment, referenced in section 2 herein, is September

9, 2022

4. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of the New Contract

Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time.
5. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the
successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

6. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract st}all Pe _and
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, bmt!mg,
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any wrltt.en
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any prior
agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State of
Georgia (DOAS) enter a new contract for these products and/or services, during the term of this
Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name: | Enterprise Leasing Company of Georgia LLC
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Authorized Signature: g:

Printed Name and Title of Person Signing: \>\(:Q\§‘l\(-,k QD\S\\\A o

Date: Q(,\Qf)\‘;‘)_
Company Address: 3\00\ QL@&%M&. b»«-\\-ﬂb% M SO
MMowxe O

STATE ENTITY

Jim 6MW(1

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person Signing: | Jim Barnaby
Deputy Commissioner
State Purchasing Division

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010




DocuSign Envelope ID: 35D315CF-C41F-4A77-96F4-7TBA5BC556CD0

P T e —

Contract Number: 99999-SPD-ES401993761S-02

Date:

9/8/2022

Company Address:

200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010

Revised 7/1/15

T L

SPD-CP010




(

Georgia“

Department of

-

Administrative Services

Statewide Contract Information Sheet

Statewide Contract
Number

99999-SPD-

-02

ES401993761S

NIGP Code

97565, 97514

Name of
Contract

In-State Car Rental

Effective Date October 7, 2013

Expiration
Date

September 8, 2022

Contract Table of Contents

Suppliers >
Awarded

Contract Information for Supplier

Contract
Information:

Mandatory

Page Number

Enterprise Leasing of Georgia, LLC

Additional Contract Information

2

neral ntract Information

Item Listing

Ordering Instructions

ntract Renewal

Extension

h

DOAS Contact Information




-_—

(

Gecﬁfgia'

Department of
Administrative Services

Supplier Information Sheet

Contract Information

Statewide Contract Number 99999-SPD-ES401993761S-02

PeopleSoft Supplier Number 0000015036

Supplier Name & Address

Enterprise Leasing Company of Georgia, LLC
5909 Peachtree Dunwoody Rd
Atlanta GA 30328

Contract Administrator

Heather Pastrick

Email: Heather.s.pastrick@ehi.com
5909 Peachtree Dunwoody Road N.E.
Suite 500

Atlanta GA 30328

404-886-8668

Contact Details

Ordering Information See Instructions Below

Enterprise Leasing Company of GA, LLC
Remitting Information Attn: Accounts Receivable
Atlanta, GA 30305-2617

Delivery Days N/A

Discounts None

Payment Terms Net 30 Days

Bid Offer includes State and Local Government

Supplier will accept Purchase Orders
and the Purchasing Card under this
Acceptable payment method contract as permitted by current
policies governing the Purchasing Card
program.



mailto:Heather.s.pastrick@ehi.com

-_—
Georgla“
Department of
Administrative Services

General Contract Information

The contract provides for instate car rental services in Georgia. The rental

rate includes liability and collision insurance, vehicle licensing fees, unlimited miles,
and free one-way rentals. Pick-up and delivery services are also available. State
sales tax for rentals does not apply.

Key Benefits include:

e 50% increase of rental locations as the result of the multiple Supplier
award;

e Up to 19% percent savings on certain rental categories;

e Expanded box truck options;

e Agency billing;

e Compatibility with the State Travel Portal, TeamWorks Travel and
Expense system.



-_—

(

Georgia“

Department of
Administrative Services

Item Schedule

Enterprise In-State Standard Rate

Vehicle Class Daily Weekly Monthly

Compact $32.82 $229.74 $918.96
Intermediate $38.36 $268.52 $1,074.08
Full Size $41.35 $289.45 $1,157.80
12 Passenger Van $90.08 $630.56 $2,522.24
Mini Vans $54.08 $378.56 $1,514.24
Trucks $71.06 $497.42 $1989.68
Standard SUV $55.06 $385.42 $1,541.68
Full Size SUV $94 .45 $661.15 $2,644.60

15 Passenger Vans ARE NOT a part of this contract.

The Bus Rental SWC fulfills this requirement.

Enterprise Optional Box Truck Rates

Cargo Van $82.99
15 ft Box Truck $91.99
16 ft Box Truck $95.00
24 ft Box Truck $97.99

*Please Note Optional Box Truck Rates are not covered by Standard
Insurance. Additional Insurance must be purchased. The vehicles
under the Optional Box Truck Rates are not mandatory.

*Vehicle License Fee Recovery (VLF): - The total cost of in-
state rentals will be the rate+ the VLF cost. Those two items
will equal the contract amount per the DOAS contract. The VLF

will be reflected on the invoice from Enterprise.



-

(

Ged?gia"

Department of
Administrative Services

Ordering Instructions

TeamWorks Travel & Expense

Employees of renting agencies that are part of TeamWorks Travel &
Expense system will continue to book their rentals through this system
and follow existing approval and reservations procedures.

On-line

Enterprise Reservations can be made on-line by:

Following the link on the Car Rental Cost Comparison.
https://ssl.doas.state.ga.us/vehcostcomp/

Through the Enterprise State portal link:_
http://www.enterprise.com/car rental/deeplinkmap.do?bid=028
&refld=FOXGALB

o Your agency should be listed in the drop down box on the
Enterprise Car Rental reservation page.

o Follow the reservation prompts for reserving your vehicle.
Proceed to pick up your rental on the day of your reservation.
You will need your driver’s license and state employee
identification card to rent a vehicle. If your Agency has been set
up for Direct Billing, you will not be required to have payment for
your rental.

By logging on to www.Enterprise.com
Enter your *Corporate Promotional Discount number (CDP) or
Account #.

o Follow the reservation prompts for reserving your vehicle.
Proceed to pick up your rental on the day of your reservation.
You will need your driver’s license and state identification card to
rent a vehicle. Note: You must be an authorized user to rent
from this contract.

Telephone

Enterprise reservations can be made by calling the local Enterprise


https://ssl.doas.state.ga.us/vehcostcomp/
https://ssl.doas.state.ga.us/vehcostcomp/
http://www.enterprise.com/car_rental/deeplinkmap.do?bid=028&amp;amp%3BrefId=FOXGALB
http://www.enterprise.com/car_rental/deeplinkmap.do?bid=028&amp;amp%3BrefId=FOXGALB
http://www.enterprise.com/car_rental/deeplinkmap.do?bid=028&amp;amp%3BrefId=FOXGALB
http://www.enterprise.com/car_rental/deeplinkmap.do?bid=028&amp;amp%3BrefId=FOXGALB
http://www.enterprise.com/

-
Georglia®
Department of
Administrative Services

Ordering Instructions (Cont.)

rental office, local office phone numbers can be obtained at
www.enterprise.com or by calling 1-800-Rent-a-Car.

Walk-in

Walk-in reservations are welcome.


http://www.enterprise.com/

-

(

Georgia’

Department of
Administrative Services

Changes/Renewals/Extensidhs |
Initial term 2 years, three (3) optional 1-year renewal.

Renewal# 1 has been processed from October 7, 2015 -
October 6, 2016

Renewal# 2 has been processed from October 7, 2016-
October 6, 2017

Renewal# 3 has been processed from October 7, 2017 -
October 6, 2018

Extension# 1 has been processed from October 7, 2018 -
September 8, 2019

Extension# 2 has been processed from September 9,
2019 - September 8, 2020

Extension # 3 has been processed from September 9,
2020 - September 8, 2021

Extension # 4 has been processed from September 9,
2021 - September 8, 2022



@

Georgla

Department of
Admnmstratwe Services
r el Prevfive v Fvirs

* See Team Georgia Marketplace (Click Open Summary)
for current Contract Management Specialist contact
information.



	Fully+Executed+-+Extension#5.pdf
	SWC+Information+Sheet+Enterprise+2022 (1).pdf
	Statewide Contract Information Sheet
	General Contract Information
	Item Schedule
	TeamWorks Travel & Expense
	On-line
	Telephone
	Ordering Instructions (Cont.)
	Walk-in
	Changes/Renewals/Extensions






